PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin D. KISSELL	06/23/2003
Paralogos S.A.R.L.	06/23/2003
MIPS Technologies International AG	06/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIPS Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1225 Charleston Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12399330	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202 371 2600 Phone: ldesanti@skgf.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1778.2150002 (0115.02US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LuAnne M. DeSantis

Total Attachments: 6

source=1778_2150002_AssignmentDocument#page1.tif

REEL: 022358 FRAME: 0684

PATENT 500800053

source=1778_2150002_AssignmentDocument#page2.tif source=1778_2150002_AssignmentDocument#page3.tif source=1778_2150002_AssignmentDocument#page4.tif source=1778_2150002_AssignmentDocument#page5.tif source=1778_2150002_AssignmentDocument#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022358 FRAME: 0685

Attorney Docket 110:

12135-005001 / 0115.00US

U.S. Serial No.

09/788,682

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is by and between <u>PARALOGOS S.A.R.L.</u>, a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of France, having its corporate seat in Le Bar sur Loup, France and offices at 39 chemin des Martelles, 06620 Le Bar sur Loup, France, legally and validly represented by its gerant Kevin D. Kissell (hereinafter called "Paralogos"), and <u>KEVIN D. KISSELL</u>, an individual of <u>Le Bar sur Loup, France</u> (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignors"); <u>MIPS Technologies International AG</u>, a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Pestalozzistrasse 2, 8201 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter called "MIPS Switzerland"); and <u>MIPS Technologies, Inc.</u>, a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1225 Charleston Road Mountain View, CA 94043, its successors, and assigns (hereinafter called "MIPS").

WHEREAS, Paralogos entered a Consulting Agreement with MIPS on September 22, 1998 to provide certain services to MIPS whereby Paralogos agreed to assign to MIPS certain intellectual property rights related to work performed under the Consulting Agreement;

WHEREAS, MIPS entered into an Assignment Agreement with MIPS Switzerland on January 15, 2000 whereby MIPS assigned its rights under the Consulting Agreement to MIPS Switzerland;

WHEREAS, MIPS Switzerland entered into an Amended and Restated License Agreement with MIPS on January 29, 2001 whereby MIPS Switzerland agreed to assign to MIPS certain intellectual property rights in developed technology;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Consulting Agreement, the Assignors through Kevin D. Kissell made certain inventions and improvements which are described in a patent application entitled CONFIGURABLE INSTRUCTION SEQUENCE GENERATION, filed February 21, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/788,682 (hereinafter called "the Patent Application");

WHEREAS, the Assignors have been compensated for the work performed in developing the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the Patent Application;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Consulting Agreement, the Assignment Agreement, and the Amended and Restated License Agreement, all rights, title, and interest to the inventions and

Attorney Docket No:

12135-005001 / 0115.00US

U.S. Serial No.

09/788,682

improvements described in the Patent Application are the property of MIPS subject to the terms and conditions of those agreements; and

WHEREAS, Kevin D. Kissell executed an assignment of all rights, title, and interest to the inventions and improvements described in the Patent Application to MIPS on May 15, 2001, which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2001, at Reel No. 011938 and Frame No. 0006, and confirmed with a Confirmatory Assignment on June 6, 2002.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, MIPS Switzerland and MIPS agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignors hereby assign, convey, transfer, quitclaim, and confirm the assignment to MIPS of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described in the Patent Application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize MIPS to apply in all countries in the Assignors' name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements (collectively hereinafter called "the Assigned Rights").
- 2. The Assigned Rights are free and clear of all and any pledge, lien, collateral assignment, security interest, mortgage, title retention, conditional sale or other security arrangement, or any charge, adverse claim of title, ownership or right to use, or any other encumbrance of any kind whatsoever. The Assignors represent that they have not made, and covenant that they will not hereafter make, any assignment, grant, license or other agreement affecting the rights, titles and interests of the Assigned Rights. The Assignors further covenant that they have the full right to convey the right, title and interest assigned by this agreement.
- 3. The Assignors hereby agree for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign

Attorney Docket No:

12135-005001 / 0115.00US

U.S. Serial No.

09/788,682

such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as MIPS may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

T	XT
Inventor	Name:

KEVIN D. KISSELI

Signature:

- Juny Purses

Date:

23 June 2003

State of California

) ss.

County of Santa Clara)

On June 23, 2003, before me, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ate subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

RAQUEL LEE MILLER
Commission # 1392826
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2007

Place Notary Seal Above

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Attorney Docket No:

12135-005001 / 0115.00US

U.S. Serial No.

09/788,682

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:		
Signature: Paralogos S.A.R.L.		÷
Talulogos S.A.R.L.		
Printed Name: Kevin D. Kissell	1	. "
Title: Gélant 23 June 2003		
Date: 23 June 2003		
State of California)		
) ss. County of Santa Clara)		1
On June 23, 2013, before me, force le Miller Notary Public Kerin D. Kissell, personally known to me or proved to me of to be the person (s) whose name (s) is/ace subscribed to the wift to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person (s) or the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.	on the basis of satisf thin instrument and orized canacity (see)	actory cvidence, acknowledged

RAQUEL LEE MILLER Commission # 1392826

Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2007

Place Notary Seal Above

Attorney Docket No:

12135-005001 / 0115.00US

U.S. Serial No.

09/788,682

	ACCEPTED AND AGRE	ED TO:			
Signature:		'n	1		
•	MIPS Technologie	s International	AG	1 .	•
	Bernhard K	lauser		ſ	
Printed Name:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Title:	Mincher				•
Date:	Inne 27	6003		1	•
Signatu	re witnessed by:	WITNESS:	- TRAL		
		Printed Name	Tranco	e Rock	
			Starte	STATE OF THE PARTY	
		Address:	OCIOLO	011.50	
			<u>C11-826</u> 4	I Eschenz	
			_		
		WITNESS:	E. Sh	ella	
		Printed Name:	Esther	Dhalla	
		Address:	- 1	adlersh. S	27
		Chi	1-8200 S	chafthaos	RD

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/06/2009

Attorney Docket No:

12135-005001 / 0115.00US

U.S. Serial No.

09/788,682

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:	
Signature: MIPS Technologies, Inc.	
Printed Name: James F. Kurkowsk	<u>; </u>
Title: VO of Intellectual	Property
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of California)) ss. County of Santa Clara)	
On July 2, 2003, before me, kague Lee Miller, James F. Lurkowski, personally known to me or proto be the person(k) whose name (s) is/axe subscribe to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he his/her/thex signature (s) on the instrument the perperson (s) acted, executed the instrument.	ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence ed to the within instrument and acknowledged (x/the/r authorized capacity(i/s), and that have
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	RAQUEL LEE MILLER Commission # 1392826

PATENT REEL: 022358 FRAME: 0691

Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2007

Place Notary Seal Above